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1098045004 - McDonough County
Raleigh, Benjamin & Rose Mary
FOS

Inspection Date: June 23, 2014
Prepared By: Robert J. Wagner
Page 1

Narrative

On June 23, 2014, I (Robert J. Wagner DLPC/FOS-Peoria) re-inspected property owned by
Benjamin & Rose Mary Raleigh. The property is located at 1560 Coal Road, Colchester,

Tlinois.

Upon arrival, I meet with Benjamin & Rose Mary Raleigh and discussed the property clean up.
After speaking with the Raleighs, I walked and photographed the part of the property where open
dumping had taken place. I observed no opened dumped waste in the area. Photographs 1 2, 3
and 4 show the areas where open dumping had occurred on the property. The areas were free of
debris (see site sketch).

The facility has returned to compliance with the apparent violations of Sections 9(a), 9(c), 21(a),
21(d)(2), 21(e), 21(p)(1), 21(p)(3), 21(p)(7) of the Act and Section 812.101(a) of the
Regulations. No violations were observed. '



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Open Dump Inspection Checklist

County: McDonough LPC#: 1098045004 Region: 3 - Peoria
Location/Site Name: Colchester twp / Raleigh, Benjamin & Rose Mary

Date: 06/23/2014 Time: From 10:00 AM To 10:30 AM Previous Inspection Date: 03/10/2014
lnspector(s)m. Wagner Weather: 80 F, Sunny, Dry

No. of Photos Taken: # 4 Est. Amt. of Waste: 0 yds® Samples Taken: Yes # No X
Interviewed: Benjaminme Mary Raleigh __Complaint #: C-2013-073-P -

Latitude: 40.446057

(Example:  Lat.: 41.26493

Responsible Party
Mailing Address(es)
and Phone Number(s):

Longitude: -90.800224 Collection Point Description: Dump Location -

Long.: -89.38294) Collection Method: GPS -

Benjamin & Rose Mary Raleigh
1560 Coal Road

Colchester, lllinois 62326

(309) 255 - 5612

(309) 776 - 4231

SECTION

DESCRIPTION

VIOL

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS

1. | 9(a)

CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS

2. | 9(c)

CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING

3. | 12(a)

CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS

4. | 12(d)

CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD

5. | 21(a)

CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING

o|g|g|ojo

6. | 21(d)

CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL OPERATION:

Without a Permit

O

In Violation of Any Regulations or Standards Adopted by the Board

(]

DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY WASTE
INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ACT AND
REGULATIONS

O

OF THE FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUMP SITE:

CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS IN ANY

Litter

Scavenging

Open Burning

Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters

Proliferation of Disease Vectors

(6)

Standing or Flowing Liquid Discharge from the Dump Site

(7)

Deposition of: (i) General Construction or Demolition Debris as defined in Section 3.160(a); or (ii)
Clean Construction or Demolition Debris as defined in Section 3.160(b)

O |O|o|o|jog)d

Revised 3/6/2012

(Open Dump - 1)




LPC# 1098045004
Inspection Date:  (g/23/2014

9. | 55(a) NO PERSON SHALL:
(1) Cause or Allow Open Dumping of Any Used or Waste Tire 0
(2) Cause or Allow Open Burning of Any Used or Waste Tire O]

10. | 55(k) NO PERSON SHALL:
(1) Cause or Allow Water to Accumulate in Used or Waste Tires L]
(4) Transport Used or Waste Tires in Violation of the Regjstration and Placarding Requirements 0

ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS RECYCLING AND REUSE ACT REQUIREMENTS

NO PERSON MAY KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR ALLOW THE MIXING OF A COVERED
ELECTRONIC DEVICE (CED) OR OTHER LISTED DEVICE WITH MUNICIPAL WASTE THAT
11. 95(a) IS INTENDED FOR DISPOSAL AT A LANDFILL

NO PERSON MAY KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR ALLOW THE DISPOSAL OF A CED OR OTHER
12. 95(b) LISTED DEVICE IN A SANITARY LANDFILL

NO PERSON MAY KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR ALLOW THE MIXING OF A CED OR OTHER
LISTED DEVICE WITH WASTE THAT IS INTENDED FOR DISPOSAL BY BURNING OR
13. 95(c) INCINERATION

NO PERSON MAY KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR ALLOW THE BURNING OR INCINERATION OF
14. 95(d) A CED OR OTHER LISTED DEVICE

O O (o) Od

35 ILLINOIS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REQUIREMENTS
SUBTITLE G

FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO DEVELOP AND OPERATE A D
15. | 812.101(a) | LANDFILL
16. 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION D
17. 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION D

ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPORTER WITHOUT A WASTE

HAULING PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGISTRATION AND PERMIT AND/OR D
18. | 809.302(a) | MANIFEST

FAILURE TO FILE AN INITIAL FACLITY REPORT WITH THE AGENCY TO PROVIDE [—_——]
19. 815.201 INFORMATION CONCERNING LOCATION AND DISPOSAL PRACTICES OF THE FACILITY

: OTHER REQUIREMENTS :

APPARENT VIOLATION OF: (D) PCB; (D) CIRCUIT COURT
20. CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON:
21. OTHER:

oo} O

Informational Notes

1. [Minois] Environmental Protection Act: 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq.; and The Electronic Products Recycling and Reuse Act: 415 ILCS 150/5 et seq.

2. llinois Pollution Control Board: 35 Ill. Adm. Code, Subtitle G.

3.  Statutory and regulatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not be construed as legal conclusions of the Agency
or as limiting the Agency's statutory or regulatory powers. Requirements of some statutes and regulations cited are in summary format. Full
text of requirements can be found in references listed in 1. and 2. above.

4. - The provisions of subsection (p) of Section 21, subsection (k) of Section 55 of the [lllinois] Environmental Protection Act shall be enforceable
either by administrative citation under Section 31.1 of that Act or by complaint under Section 31 of that Act. Violation of the Electronic
Products Recycling and Reuse Act shall be enforceable by administrative citation under Section 20(k) of that Act, or referral to the Attorney
General, pursuant to Section 20(a) of that Act.

5. This inspection was conducted'in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the [lllinois] Environmental Protection Act: 415 ILCS 5/4(c) and
(d); and Section 20(a) of the Electronic Products Recycling and Reuse Act: 415 ILCS 150/20(a).

6 ltems marked with an "NE" were not evaluated at the time of this inspection.

Revised 3/6/2012 (Open Dump - 2)
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